RECORL Form PTO-1594 EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) S. Patent and Trademark Office TRA OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102345447 Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1-17-03 Imagine.com, Inc. Name: Imagine com Communications, Inc. (formerly SMC Publishing Systems, Inc.) Address: Legal PeparTment Individual(s) Association Street Address: 510 Enterprise Orive General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Kingston State: N.Y. Zip: /2/0/ Corporation-State Other \_\_\_\_\_ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes No. General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name ☐ Other\_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes 🖫 Yes (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Execution Date: ///01/02002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 2657464 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2 1 4 0 0 2 0 A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2572423 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Peter Bartram 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ Internal Address: P.O. Box 2984 Enclosed Money order Kingston, N.Y. 12402 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Imagine com Communications 510 Enterprise Drive City: Kedaston State: NY Zip: 12401 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Veter Bartram Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 40.00 OP 50.00 OP Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments FC:8521 Washington, D.C. 20231 02 FC:8522

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002654 FRAME: 0046

## Addendum to the Sale and Assignment of Assets **Intellectual Property Summary Statement**

between

The Seller: Imagine.com, Inc.

(formerly SMC Publishing Systems, Inc.)

92 Weston Street Hartford, CT 06120

(A Connecticut Corporation)

The Buyer:

Imagine.com Communications, Inc.

510 Enterprise Drive Kingston, NY 12401 (A Delaware Corporation)

Pursuant to the terms of the Bill of Sale - Contract, assignment of interest schedule between the The Seller, Imagine.com, Inc. (formerly SMC Publishing Systems, Inc.) and the buyer, Imagine.com Communications, Inc., the buyer is taking delivery of the following intellectual property EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1st 2003.

"The buyer is buying the following property:

The Intellectual property:

The buyer acquires all interest in the following intellectual property:

The domain names Imagine.com, and Imagine.net, fibercore.net, images.net, marketwindow.com, prepress.net, and internetuniversity.com, all include full use and enjoyment, subject to the annual payment of \$35.00 for each domain name. Each name was acquired for the \$35.00 per year fee from Network Solutions (www.netsol.com).

The registered trademark on Imagine.net (Registration Number #2140020) and the pending registration and final registered trademark on Imagine.com (Serial #75048038, formerly registered on March 03, 1998) and the registered trademark Internet University (Registration Number #2572423).

The logo design and WebPages design and HTML code for the Imagine.com web-site.

The use and transfer to the buyer of the telephone number 800-700-5338."

Imagine.com, Inc. (formerly SMC Publishing Systems, Inc.) 92 Weston Street Hartford, CT 06120 A Connecticut Corporation	Imagine.com Communications, Inc. 510 Enterprise Drive Kingston, NY 12401 A Delaware Corporation
PETER BARTRAM, President Signature: J. L. B. L. C.	PETER BARTRAM, Chairman and CEO Signature: J. J. J. A.
Date: 11/01/0'Z	Date: ///01/02

Addendum: Intellectual Property Summary Statement

Authorized Representative of the Seller:

As Agreed:

**RECORDED: 01/17/2003** 

TRADEMARK<sup>n</sup> 1 REEL: 002654 FRAME: 0047

Authorized Representative of the Buyer: